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SAFETY INFORMATION
• The LED jobsite lights housing may become very hot during use. Make sure the jobsite light is 

sufficiently ventilated to allow proper heat dissipation.

• Only touch the light once it has fully cooled down.

• Set up the light with sufficient clearance from flammable surfaces and objects. Maintain a minimum 
distance of 1m from any flammable materials.

• Light source is non-replaceable.

• Do not use in the rain.

• Check the product for any damage before first use.

• If the light or housing is damaged, dispose of the product properly, accordingly to the local regulations.

• Ensure the light is set up on an even and stable surface.

• Do not submerge in water.

• Keep a minimum distance of 5m from swimming pools or ponds.

• To prevent risk of electric shock, always attach adapter to work light BEFORE inserting battery.

HOW TO USE

 

IP20
RATED

INTENDED USE
This light is intended for indoor and outdoor use.
The light is not suitable for purposes other than those described here.

A. Press the quick release fold out button.
B. Release the clip, adjust the height, then secure the clip to lock in place.
C. Tilt and rotate the headlight to the required lighting angle. 

•  This LED work light is compatible only with 18-20V battery packs. Use the 
corresponding adapter supplied for each battery brand.

•  Attach the battery to the adaptor of the corresponding brand.
•  Make sure the battery snaps into place.
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WARNING! 
TO PREVENT RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, ALWAYS INSTALL BATTERY 
ADAPTOR ON LIGHT FITTING FIRST BEFORE ATTACHING 18V BATTERY.

ADAPTORS INCLUDED
Compatible with 18V-20V batteries: Black & Decker, Bosch, Dewalt, 
Makita, Milwaukee, Porter Cable, Stanley.

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
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1 2

6hrs 50min

1700lm

Install the adaptor and secure it with the screw Insert Battery

2nd Click: 
Medium

3500lm

3rd Click: 
Low

1700lm

LUMENS

Tested with 5.0Ah 1hr 20min 2hrs 3hrs 15min 6hrs 50min

7500lm 5000lm 3500lm 1700lm

BATTERY RUNTIME

*runtime may vary depending on battery age, charge level, temperature, and usage conditions (based on the actual testing)

Long Press 3s: 
Ultra High

7500lm

1st Click: 
High

5000lm

To prevent risk of electrical shock, always install battery 
adaptor on light fitting first before attaching 18V battery.

Power button press: 
Light switches on in the last mode 
used (memory function).

Press again: 
Cycles through the available modes.

Memory: 
After 10 seconds in one mode, that 
mode is saved.

Switch off: 
After 10 seconds of use, one press 
turns the light off (no need to cycle 
through modes).

FR- MODES DE FONCTIONNEMENT: Appui sur le bouton d'alimentation: La lumière s'allume dans le dernier mode utilisé (fonction mémoire). 
Appuyer à nouveau: Permet de passer d'un mode à l'autre. Mémoire: Après 10 secondes dans un mode, ce mode est sauvegardé. Éteindre: Après 
10 secondes d'utilisation, une pression permet d'éteindre la lumière (il n'est pas nécessaire de passer d'un mode à l'autre).

DE- ARBEITSMODI: Ein/Aus-Taste drücken: Das Licht schaltet sich im zuletzt verwendeten Modus ein (Memory-Funktion). Erneut drücken: 
Wechtelt durch die verfügbaren Modi.Speicher: Nach 10 Sekunden in einem Modus wird dieser Modus gespeichert. Ausschalten: Nach 10 
Sekunden des Gebrauchs schaltet ein Druck das Licht aus (keine Notwendigkeit, durch die Modi zu schalten).

ES- MODOS DE TRABAJO: Pulsación del botón de encendido: La luz se enciende en el último modo utilizado (función de memoria). Pulsar de nuevo: 
Recorre los modos disponibles. Memoria: Tras 10 segundos en un modo, éste se guarda. Apagado: Tras 10 segundos de uso, una pulsación apaga 
la luz (no es necesario pasar por los modos).

IT- MODALITÀ DI LAVORO: Pressione del pulsante di accensione: La luce si accende nell'ultima modalità utilizzata (funzione di memoria). 
Premere nuovamente: Scorre le modalità disponibili. Memoria: Dopo 10 secondi di permanenza in una modalità, questa viene memorizzata. 
Spegnimento: Dopo 10 secondi di utilizzo, una pressione spegne la luce (non è necessario scorrere le modalità).

PT- MODOS DE FUNCIONAMENTO : Premir o botão de alimentação: A luz acende-se no último modo utilizado (função de memória). Premir 
novamente: Percorre os modos disponíveis. Memória: Após 10 segundos num modo, esse modo é guardado. Desligar: Após 10 segundos de 
utilização, basta premir uma vez para desligar a luz (não é necessário percorrer os modos).

WORKING MODES

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
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COMPATIBILITÉ AVEC LES MARQUES ADAPTATEURS
MARKENKOMPATIBILITÄTSADAPTER

ADAPTADORES DE COMPATIBILIDAD DE MARCA
COMPATIBILITÀ DEGLI ADATTATORI DI MARCA

ADAPTADORES DE COMPATIBILIDADE DE MARCAS
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DeWalt 
Milwaukee

Makita

Bosch

Stanley Post 2022

FR: AVERTISSEMENT! POUR ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE D'ÉLECTRO-
CUTION, INSTALLEZ TOUJOURS L'ADAPTATEUR DE BATTERIE 
SUR LE LUMINAIRE AVANT DE FIXER LA BATTERIE 18V.
INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ: Le boîtier du projecteur de chantier à 
LED peut devenir très chaud en cours d'utilisation. Assurez-vous que le 
feu de chantier est suffisamment ventilé pour permettre une bonne dis-
sipation de la chaleur. Ne touchez le feu qu'une fois qu'il a complètement 
refroidi. Installez le projecteur à une distance suffisante des surfaces 
et objets inflammables. Maintenez une distance minimale de 1 m par 
rapport à tout matériau inflammable. La source lumineuse n'est pas 
remplaçable. Ne pas utiliser sous la pluie. Vérifier que le produit n'est 
pas endommagé avant la première utilisation. Si la lampe ou le boîtier 
sont endommagés, mettez le produit au rebut de manière appropriée, 
conformément aux réglementations locales. S'assurer que la lampe est 
installée sur une surface plane et stable. Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. 
Restez à une distance minimale de 5 m des piscines ou des étangs. Pour 
éviter tout risque d'électrocution, fixez toujours l'adaptateur à la lampe 
de travail AVANT d'insérer la batterie.

DE: Warnung! UM DIE GEFAHR EINES STROMSCHLAGS ZU 
VERMEIDEN, INSTALLIEREN SIE IMMER ZUERST DEN BATTER-
IEADAPTER AN DER LEUCHTE, BEVOR SIE DIE 18-V-BATTERIE 
ANBRINGEN. 
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: Das LED-BAUSTELLENLEUCHTENGE-
HÄUSE kann während des Gebrauchs sehr heiß werden. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass die Baustellenleuchte ausreichend belüftet ist, um eine 
ordnungsgemäße Wärmeableitung zu ermöglichen. Berühren Sie das 
Licht erst, wenn es vollständig abgekühlt ist. Stellen Sie das Licht mit 
ausreichend Abstand zu brennbaren Oberflächen und Gegenständen 
auf. Halten Sie einen Mindestabstand von 1 m zu brennbaren 
Materialien ein. Lichtquelle ist nicht austauschbar. Nicht im Regen 
verwenden. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten Gebrauch 
auf Beschädigungen. Wenn die Leuchte oder das Gehäuse beschädigt 
ist, entsorgen Sie das Produkt ordnungsgemäß gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorschriften. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Licht auf einer ebenen und 
stabilen Oberfläche aufgestellt ist. Nicht in Wasser tauchen. Halten Sie 
einen Mindestabstand von 5 m zu Schwimmbädern oder Teichen ein. 
Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, befestigen Sie den 
Adapter immer an der Arbeitsleuchte, BEVOR SIE den Akku einsetzen.

ES: ¡AVISO! PARA EVITAR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRI-
CA, INSTALE SIEMPRE PRIMERO EL ADAPTADOR DE BATERÍA 
EN LA LUMINARIA ANTES DE COLOCAR LA BATERÍA DE 18V.
INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD: La carcasa de las luces LED para 
obra puede calentarse mucho durante su uso. Asegúrese de que la luz 
de obra está suficientemente ventilada para permitir una disipación 
adecuada del calor. No toque la luz hasta que se haya enfriado por 
completo. Coloque la luz con una distancia suficiente respecto a super-
ficies y objetos inflamables. Mantenga una distancia mínima de 1 m de 
cualquier material inflamable. La fuente luminosa no es sustituible. No 
utilizar bajo la lluvia. Compruebe que el producto no esté dañado antes 
de utilizarlo por primera vez. Si la luz o la carcasa están dañadas, 
deseche el producto correctamente, de acuerdo con la normativa 
local. Asegúrese de colocar la lámpara sobre una superficie plana y 
estable. No la sumerja en agua. Mantenga una distancia mínima de 5 
m de piscinas o estanques. Para evitar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, 
conecte siempre el adaptador a la luz de trabajo ANTES de insertar la 
batería.

PT: ATENÇÃO! PARA EVITAR O RISCO DE CHOQUE ELÉCTRICO, 
INSTALE SEMPRE PRIMEIRO O ADAPTADOR DA BATERIA NO 
APARELHO DE ILUMINAÇÃO ANTES DE COLOCAR A BATERIA 
DE 18V.
INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA: O invólucro das luzes de local de 
trabalho LED pode ficar muito quente durante a utilização. Certifique-se 
de que a luz do local de trabalho está suficientemente ventilada para 
permitir a dissipação adequada do calor. Só toque na luz depois de esta 
ter arrefecido completamente. Instale a luz com distância suficiente de 
superfícies e objectos inflamáveis. Mantenha uma distância mínima de 1 
m de quaisquer materiais inflamáveis. A fonte de luz não é substituível. 
Não utilizar à chuva. Verificar se o produto apresenta danos antes da 
primeira utilização. Se a luz ou a caixa estiverem danificadas, elimine 
o produto corretamente, de acordo com os regulamentos locais. 
Certifique-se de que a luz é colocada numa superfície plana e estável. 
Não submergir na água. Mantenha uma distância mínima de 5 m de 
piscinas ou lagos. Para evitar o risco de choque elétrico, ligue sempre o 
adaptador à luz de trabalho ANTES de inserir a pilha.

IT: ATTENZIONE! PER EVITARE IL RISCHIO DI SCOSSE 
ELETTRICHE, INSTALLARE SEMPRE L'ADATTATORE DELLA 
BATTERIA SULL'APPARECCHIO DI ILLUMINAZIONE PRIMA 
DI COLLEGARE LA BATTERIA DA 18V.
INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: L'alloggiamento delle luci da 
cantiere a LED può diventare molto caldo durante l'uso. Assicurarsi 
che la luce da cantiere sia sufficientemente ventilata per consentire 
una corretta dissipazione del calore. Toccare la luce solo quando si è 
completamente raffreddata. Installare la lampada con una distanza 
sufficiente da superfici e oggetti infiammabili. Mantenere una distanza 
minima di 1 m da qualsiasi materiale infiammabile. La sorgente 
luminosa non è sostituibile. Non utilizzare sotto la pioggia. Controllare 
che il prodotto non presenti danni prima del primo utilizzo. Se la 
lampada o l'involucro sono danneggiati, smaltire il prodotto in modo 
appropriato, secondo le norme locali. Assicurarsi che la lampada sia 
posizionata su una superficie uniforme e stabile. Non immergere in 
acqua. Mantenere una distanza minima di 5 m da piscine o stagni. Per 
evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche, collegare sempre l'adattatore 
alla lampada da lavoro PRIMA di inserire la batteria.

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

LILTPV750G65-01.RO.03.2026

Tech Help Line
UK - 0330 0249 279 ⁄ Non UK - +44 (0)1952 238 100
Luceco plc, Telford, TF3 3BD, UK.
Visit our website at www.luceco.com

Servicio de asistencia telefónica
UK - 0330 0249 279 ⁄ Non UK - +34 93 829 55 74
Luceco SE, Barcelona, 08460, ES.
Visite nuestra web en www.luceco.com


